PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG M. SIGMUND	08/30/2004
SUNG-HWAN LEE	09/16/2004
BEN KOOPMAN	08/30/2004
BRIJ MOUDGIL	08/31/2004
GEORGIOS PYRGIOTAKIS	03/08/2006
VIJAY KRISHNA	10/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11216303	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: TJ.FATUM@AKERMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5853-503/180029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL R. JETTER
	PATENT

500099003 REEL: 017547 FRAME: 0006

0 1121630

H \$40 On

Total Attachments: 7
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

Docket No. 5853-503

UF No.: 11418

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, the below-named inventors whose residence and post office are as stated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

PHOTOCATALYTIC NANOCOMPOSITES AND APPLICATIONS THEREOF

for which an application for Letters Patent has been made with the U.S. Patent Office, and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, FL 32611, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention, to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any Letters Patent on the invention that may be granted in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all Letters Patent that are divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions or extensions of any Letters Patent or applications therefore on the invention.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE.

Further, we hereby agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We further agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

(WP195986;1)

Full name of first inventor: Wolfgang Michael Sigmund
Signature: Date: 8-30-04
Residence: 6030 NW 24 Ln, Gainesville, FL, 32606
State of Florida)
County of Alachua
On this 30 day of August, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Wolfgang Michael Sigmund, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Notary Public
SEAL My Commission Expires:

(WP195966;1)

Full name of second inventor: Sung-Hwan Lee
Signature: Sung HLOC Date: 09-16-04
Residence: 6815 W. University Ave. #13205, Gainesville, FL 32607
State of Florida)
County of)
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Sung-Hwan Lee, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act an for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Notary Public
SEAL My Commission Expires:

Full name of second inventor:	Ben Koopman	
Signature:	Date: <u>30</u>	August 2004
Residence:1816 NW 57	Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32	605
State of Florida)		
County of _Alachua)		
On this day of and for the County and State afo known to be the same person wh and acknowledged that he execu for the uses and purposes therein	tose name is subscribed to uted said instrument as his f	life ichedonië manament
WITNESS my hand and s	eal the day and year last ab	ove given.
	Notary Public	
SEAL My Commission Expires:		

(WP195966;1)

PATENT

REEL: 017547 FRAME: 0011

Full name of second inventor: Brij Moudgil
Signature: 674. M. M. Date: 8-31-9 Residence: 5326 NW 6745t. Gaineseille FL 32653
Residence: 5326 NW 674St. Gaineswilles FL 32653
State of Florida)
County of)
On this day of, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Brij Moudgll , to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Notary Public
SEAL My Commission Expires:

(WP195966;1)

IN March, 200		WHEREC	OF, I have	hereunto set 1	ny hand this eighth day of
			Signed 6	CECIRGIOS P	Projotalis Projotakis
			Address:	1241 SW	4 th Ave apt 3
				Gainesville	e, FL, 32601
State of Flor	rida)			
County of A)			
above-name foregoing in	d GEORGIOS strument, who	S PYRGIOT o executed t	TAKIS, to m he foregoing	e known to be g instrument, a	nally appeared before me the the person described in the nd who acknowledged the same n said instrument.
				Tricia ry Public	a Reinele
SEAL	My Comm	ission Expir	res:		
	2.5	Patricia A. Rei DMMISSION # DDS April 29, 201 Ndeo THRU TROY FAIN IN	84790 EXPIRES 07		

{WP263760;1}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 215th day of October, 2005.
Signed VIJAY KRISHNA
Address: 205 PS 8 T Blog.
P.O. Box 116135 G-AINESUILLE FL-32611
State of Florida)
County of Alachua)
On this 21 day of <u>Chabe</u> , 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named VIJAY KRISHNA, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be
his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. DAWN BYRD Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm Expires Jul 19, 2007 Commission # DD194928 Bonded By National Notary Assn. Notary Public
My Commission Expires: SEAL

{WP263760;1}

PATENT REEL: 017547 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 04/28/2006